ADVISORY COUNCIL - OFFICE ON AGING

NAME

ABAYA, Carol
BAYERLE, Marie
CONNORS, Kenneth
COORPER, Isaiah G.
CRANE, JOANNE

D’ELIA, Vincent

CITY
Marlboro
Freehold
Union Beach
Keyport
Neptune

Colts Neck

President, Family & Childrens’ Service

DICHNER, Phoebe I.
DONOFRIO, Americus (John)
EASTMAN, Edward C.
FORTUNATO, Emil
GRANT, Joyce
GRIFFITHS, Ronald
HENRY, James P.
HERING, Jean
KAKOL, Rose Marie
LARSEN, Sara
LATZA, Dorsey
MARMORA, Joseph

MOLEON, Susan
Director, Office on Disabilities
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Marlboro
Freehold
Colts Neck
Neptune
Asbury Park
Freehold
Asbury Park
Freehold
Belford
Hazlet
Belmar
Asbury Park

Freehold

TERM EXPIRES

8/25/11
12/31/12
8/25/11
12/31/12
POB*

POB*

12/31/12
5/25/12
12/31/12
12/31/11
3/11/14
12/31/13
12/31/12
3/11/14
12/31/11
12/31/11
5/11/12
POB*

POB*
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NAME CITY TERM EXPIRES

MONTANO, Helen Eatontown 8/25/11
NOLLER, Marcella Freehold 12/31/12
O’BRIEN, Susan Fair Haven 12/31/12
PARISI, Louis Loch Arbour 3/11/14
PIVINSKI, Thomas Asbury Park POB*
QUINN, Amy Asbury Park 3/11/14
STARK, Sharon Matawan 12/31/13
THORNE, Jud Holmdel 12/31/12
WADE, Bessie Neptune 12/31/13
WANAT, John POB

Senior Citizens Activities Network
ZIMENT, Milton Elberon 12/31/11
ZUR, Carol Howell POB*

Director, Howell Senior Center

TERMS AREgYEAR TERMS
R

PLEASURE OF THE BOARD

* = Special Board Members

Legal Authority: Older Americans Act of 1965 as amended Oct. 1984, PL 98-459--0AA § 306(a)(6)(D); 42
U.S.C.A. § 3026(a)(6)(D); Established by Resolution on December 15, 1970;

Number of Members: Required = 25

Current= 32
Special Characteristics for Board Members: Seniors preferred (over 55 years)
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